DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

Page 1 of 3

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

June 10, 2020

One (1)

Contract K-1920-123

FYE 2017 Sewer Maintenance Project, Phase 2

Jordan Contractors, Inc.

123 South Broadway

Tecumseh, OK 74873

Contract Time Contract Amount
120 calendar days $370,105.00
0 calendar days $0.00
30 calendar days $92,329.00
150 calendar days $462,434.00
June 8, 2020

October 6, 2020
October 6, 2020

November 5, 2020

DESCRIPTION:

S Increase S Decrease

ltem 1: Add pipe bursting of approximately 637 feet of

deteriorated 15-inch RCP sewerline to 16-inch HDPE and
rehab 3 additional manholes as detailed in Attachment 1. 92,329.00 0.00
Increase contract time by thirty (30) calendar days to

complete the additional work.

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

REVIEWED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Date:
Nathan Madenwald, P.E., Capital Projects Engineer

Date:
Kathryn Walker, City Attorney

Date:

Breea Clark, Chairperson




Change Order No. 1

Page 2 of 2

Contract K-1920-123

Attachment 1

|

Add pipe bursting of approximately 637 feet of deteriorated 15-inch RCP sewerline to 16-inch HDPE and rehab 3 additional manholes as
detailed in Attachment 1. Increase contract time by thirty (30) calendar days to complete the additional work.

Bid Item Description Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Price

2 Pre-Construction Clean and TV Inspection LF 637 $5.00 $3,185.00
4 Pipe-burst 15-inch Pipe to 16-inch HDPE Pipe LF 637 $110.00 $70,070.00
5 Seal and Epoxy Coat Manhole with New Ring and Cover to 6 foot Depth EA 3 $3,000.00 $9,000.00
6 Seal and Epoxy Coat Manhole Additional Depth MH Wall Greater Than 6-Foot VF 12 $400.00| $4,800.00
7 Bypass Pumping LS 25% $8,000.00 $2,000.00
13 Site Restoration LS 25% $8,000.00 $2,000.00
14 Post Construction Clean and TV Inspection LF 637 $2.00 $1,274.00

Net Change to Contract Price = $92,329.00




