NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 2

DATE: May 18, 2020
CHANGE ORDER NQ.: Two {2}
CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1920-73
PROJECT: FYE17 Sewer Maintenance Project
CONTRACTOR: Horseshoe Construction, inc.

2309 S, Battleground Road

La Porte, TX 77571

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 360 calendar days $2,796,161.25
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE QORDER: 20 calendar days $129,564.00
REVISED AMOUNT: 380 calendar days $2,925,725.25
ORIGINAL START DATE: April 27, 2020
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: April 22, 2021
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: April 22, 2021
NEW COMPLETION DATE: May 12, 2021

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase 5 Decrease

Add pipe bursting of approximately 990 feet of
deteriorated 12-inch VCP sewerline and appurtenances
along the Chautaugua Avenue between Main Street and

129,564.00 0.00
Symmaes Street. Increase contract time by twenty (20)
calendar days; this work to be complete before schools
reopen or by 08/17/20.
SUBMITTED BY Date:
CONTRACTOR: Horseshoe Construction, Inc.

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Date:
Mark Daniels, P.E. , Utilities Engineer

Date:
City Attorney

Date:

Brea Clark, Chairperson



740 7 aded

00'95'67TS [exoagng
0006515 00°'0£S 3
00'8ET'TS ST'TS 066
00°008°€T$ 00'000°0STS %Z'6
00°Z00'vS 00'00S°EPS  %T6
00°080'vS 00'02TS 123
00'0ZEPS 00'09% (43
00°SLT'SS 00'SLSS 6
00'6$ 00°00TS %T'6
00°0LY°TS 00'501% A
00°0S4°95 00°0SE'TS S
00°052'v7LS 00°5LS 066
00°'0Z6% 00'0000TS %Z'6
00°009'vS 00°000°0SS  %T'6
00°09€'LS 00'000°088 %T'6
aId |e10] adlid Hun >u_ucw_.._.0

NL
31
$1
$1
AS
11
V3
$1
dA
V£
141
S

sl
S

uun

Suined 1apun |(ipjdeg Y20y

uonpadsu| AL pue uea|) UCIIINIISUO?) 15Cd

uonIAdsuUl AL PUB LB UOIINIISUO)-3Ud

UOI1EI0ISDY DS

WawWaoe|day pue |eAOWSY JUIWSARY 13315

1934 QT uey] J3]1E3J9 321435 Youl-f pualx]

13MIS IdaH M3IN 01 321A135 Sunsixg 193Uuo0D-3y

Buidwing ssedAg

1004-9 Uy J9IEBIL) ||BA SjOYuB Yidad |BUOIIPPY OYUEN JBOD) pUE [BBS
y3da( 100} § 03 13A07) pue Suly MIN UM 3|OYUueA JBO)) pUB [eas
adid 3daH youi-zT 01 adid Youl-zT 1s4nq-adig

UB|d [0JIU0D) J1}Jel] SUOZ YIOA

Ayajes Ysuall YHSO

3DUBJINSU| PUEB UDIIEZ)|IQOWS/UCNeZI|IqoN

uondiuasag

M3N

~
=t

= ~N M M~

wa3] pid

‘0g/LT/80 AQ 10 uadoau s|ooyds Bu0eg 319|dWwod 3g 01 JI0M SIYL HI0M [EUONIPPE 3] 212|dwod 0] sAep Jepuajed

T Wawyseny

(07) Azuamy AQ 3wl 12R13U02 35BAIIUS "ENbNEINEBYD) UIYM SJjedal 193415 PN(DUD ||IM PUB S3WOY 6 INCGE 1I3JJB A122.11p [|IM YJoMm 1393115 SAWWAS pue 183115
UiBly UBamlaq anuaay enbneney) ayy Suoje sasueuapndde pue aulpamas dOA Youl-ZT PAILIOLDIAP JO 1934 066 Aj@rewxoidde o Sunsing adid ppy :T way

€/-026T-) 12eNu0)
7 'ON 43pi0 28uey)




